# **HELPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: S-191/C, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Manak Complex, School Block Shakarpur, Delhi-110092 Tel: +91-1122481711

09/02/2023

To,
The Department of Corporate Services- Listing
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 539174

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the newspaper publication of Un-Audited Standalone Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 published in the following newspapers:

Name of Newspaper	Date of Publishing		
Financial Express	February 09, 2023		
Jansatta	February 09, 2023		

Kindly take the above information on your record and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Helpage Finlease Limited

Sidharth Goyal Managing Director DIN: 02855118

CIN: L51909DL1982PLC014434 | Email Id: info@helpagefinlease.com

Website: www.helpagefinlease.com

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under the Securitisation Act and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice calling upon the borrower/guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice along with interest & expenses within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices.

The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules. The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Canara Bank. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act., in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Name of Borrowers/ Guarantors	Description of Properties	Demand Notice Date	Date of Posse- ssion	Amount Due (Rs.)
	Branch: Mainpuri II			
Nath Pratap Singh	All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Land & Building Situated at Nagar Palika Premises No. 270 Situated at Mauza Devpura Chmni Tahsil and Dist Mainpuri, Area- 774 Sq. Ft., In The Name of Smt Siya Devi, Bounded as: East- 6' Wd Road, West- 8' Wd Road, North-House of Shri Krishna, South- House of Vikram Kushwah	7.20	03.02.2023	15,08,022/- From 15.07.2022 + interest & other
Date: 09-02-202			Autho	rised Office

## HELPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office: S-191C, 3rd Floor, Manak Complex, School Block, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092 CIN: L51909DL1982PLC014434 Website: www.helpagefinlease.com Ph. No.: + 91-11-22481711 | Fax No.: +91-11-22481711

> Statement of unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(In Rs.)

	Standalone						
Particulars ·	Quarter Ended			9 Monti	Year Ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03,2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (net)	6,932,154	7,101,900	7,075,375	21,039,919	21,259,360	28,604,13	
Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	2,342,198	2,018,056	2,083,298	6,002,179	6,878,500	8,982,334	
Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,342,198	2,018,056	2,083,298	6,002,179	6,878,500	8,982,334	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,733,198	1,493,356	1,541,638	4,441,578	5,090,087	6,447,464	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each.)	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	•		43,482,981	Shape of the state	33,041,400	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)		Superior State of the Control of the		e de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composic	Living a sold		
Basic	0.17	0.15	0.15	0.45	0.51	0.65	
Diluted	0.17	0.15	0.15	0.45	0.51	0.65	

#### Notes:

Place: New Delhi

Date: February 08, 2023

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.helpagefinlease.com.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08.02.2023.

For Helpage Finlease Limited Sd/

Sidharth Goyal Managing Director

ECEMB	ER, 2022			
	(Rs	s. in lacs exc	ept per equit	ty share data)
	Consc	olidated		
ter Ended		Nine mon	Yearly ended	
09.2022 audited)	31.12.20201 (Unaudited)		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 - (Audited)
108.58	279.75	268.39	694.67	979.82
245.04)	(8.89)	(710.86)	(318.20)	(420.64)
245.04)	(8.89)	(710.86)	(318.20)	242.08
234.57)	(16.29)	(663.70)	(322.84)	227.16
236.34) .836.63	(15.60) 1,836.63	(669.02) 1,836.63	(320.78) 1,836.63	220.07 1,836.63
	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,030.03	1,000.00
(1.28)	(0.09)	(3.61)	(1.76)	1.24
(1.28)	(0.09)	(3.61)	(1.76)	1.24

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format

rector at their meetings held on February 08, 2023.

33 of the Companies Act, 2013. he above is an extract of the legulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are

ver, slow down of its lending business and increased level of acilities including interest thereon to certain banks, and has As the Company is reasonably hopeful of waiver / reduction rter and nine months ended 31 December, 2022 respectively, akhs and Rs. 936.70 lakhs for the previous quarter and nine

s, however, slow down of its lending business and increased facilities including interest thereon to certain banks, and has As the Company is reasonably hopeful of waiver / reduction rter and nine months ended 31 December, 2022 respectively, akhs and Rs. 936.70 lakhs for the previous quarter and nine

> For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Intec Capital Limited

Sanjeev Goel (Managing Director) DIN - 00028702

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS

al Courts, Ludhiana urt Of Ms. Divya Sharma JMIC Date: 13-03-2023

rpose of case, orders and judgments ner case information is available on cts.ecourts.gov.in/ludhiana ahindra Bank Ltd

R NO: PBLD03-028831-2019 on Issued To: Hemant

S/o Dharam Pal Addressdhani Park Nangloi, Delhi has proved to the satisfaction t that you, the above named ary way of service. Hence this on under 82 of code of criminal

is hereby issued against you tion that you should appear before this court on 13-03-2023 m. or within 30 days from the lication of this proclamation. that, in case of default on your ear as directed above the above vill be heard and determined as your absence, for details logon ighcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district rict=ludhiana

JMIC Ludhiana

व्यक्तियों के लिए ऋण शोध विनियम 6 के अधीन]

लेनदारों के ध्यानार्थ

ल्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

पनीज, दिल्ली और हरियाणा

TC034671

दुरगढ़ हरियाणा—124507 भरित ट के अनुसार)

समाधान प्रक्रिया शुरू होने

01/IP-P00650/2017-2018/11097 टूबर 2023 तक

ग्राम हरियाणा — 122001 ofessional@rediffmail.com

तवे भेजने के लिए नहीं किया जाना है) म हरियाणा – 122001 r@gmail.com

दावे भेजने के लिए किया जाना है) ाज तक सपलब्ध

गू नहीं

नलोड करने के लिए ov.in/home/downloads । आज तक उपलब्ध

ठ ने दिनांक 08 फरवरी, 2023 को मता प्रक्रिया आरंभ करने का आदेश

ावों का प्रमाण **22 फरवरी 2023** को तेपरप्रस्तुत करने की मांग की जाती है । तुत करना होगा।अन्य सभी लेनदार रस्तुत कर सकते हैं। क्ष सूचीबद्ध है, अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि के ता प्रोफेशनल्स में से अपनी पसंद का

हे पास आज तक उपलब्ध सूचना के नवीन कुमार जैन

र मैकेनिकल्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड 01/IP-P00650/2017-2018/11097

तियों के लिए ऋण शोध नियम 6 के अधीन] नदारों के ध्यानार्थ

ाइवेट लिमिटेड

ज, दिल्ली और हरियाणा

जनसता

9 फरवरी, 2023

## अभियुक्त की हाजिरी की अपेक्षा करने वाली उद्घोषणा

धारा 82 Cr. P.C. देखिए

मेरे समक्ष परिवाद किया गया है कि अभियुक्त जितेन्द्र पुत्र श्री तारसेन, निवासी— RZ-P 91/225, P Block, दयाल पार्क, सागरपुर, नई दिल्ली ने मुकदमा संख्या 274/2021 घारा 33 Delhi EX. Act अन्तर्गत थाना सागरपुर, दिल्ली के अधीन दण्डनीय अपराध किया है (या संदेह है कि उसने किया है) और उस पर जारी किये गए गिरफ्तारी के वारंट को यह लिखकर लौटा दिया गया है कि उक्त अभियुक्त जितेन्द्र मिल नहीं रहा है और मुझे समाधानप्रद रूप में दर्शित कर दिया गया है कि उक्त अभियुक्त जितेन्द्र फरार हो गया है (या उक्त वारंट के तामील से बचने के लिये अपने आपको छिपा रहा

अतः इसके द्वारा उदघोषणा की जाती है कि मुकदमा संख्या 274/2021 धारा 33 Delhi EX. Act अन्तर्गत थाना सागरपुर, दिल्ली के उक्त अभियुक्त जितेन्द्र से अपेक्षा की जाती है कि वह इस न्यायालय के समक्ष (या मेरे समक्ष) उक्त परिवाद का उत्तर देने के लिए दिनांक 10.03.2023 को या इससे पहले हाजिर हों।

DP/1309/SW/2023 (Court Matter)

आदेशानुसार सुश्री मानुश्री महानगर दण्डाधिकारी-03, पटियाला हाउस न्यायालंय,

### Criminal Courts, Ludhiana Of Ms. Divya Sharma

the Court JMIC Ludhiana

next date, purpose of case, orders and judgment as well as other case information is available on http://districts.ecourts.gov.in/ludhiana

₹İ.

1.

2 3

4. क

6.

7. रिष

8. प्रि

9 शुद 10

18

15. 那四

17. ब्या

नोट्स:

क 3.

के

म

अ 5.

प्रद

बव

प्रिटि 13

बेरि

डाइ 14. 3KU

कर

दिसं एक्स

311

बैठव कंप-भारत पढ़े ग द्वारा

सेबी

yac जा स

स्थानः नई रि

दिनांक: 08.

CNR NO: PBLD03-037252-2019 M/s Consern Cosmoceutiacls Pvt Ltd Vs M/s Shree Balaji Trading Co Publication Issued To: M/s Shree Balaji trading co address- shop no 23 phase II, Jaggi colony ambala city through sh sanjay kumar 02. shri

sanjay kumar sharma prop m/s shree balaji trading co shop no 23 phase II jaggi colony ambala city 134002 Whereas it has proved to the satisfaction of

this court that you, the above named accused/accused persons can't be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence this proclamation under 82 of score of criminal procedure is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear personally before this court on 10-03-2023 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from the date of publication of this seed in the second of the court on 10-03-2023.

date of publication of this proclamation. take notice that, in case of default on your part to appear as directed above the above part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence, for details logon to: https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district notice&district=ludhiana

JMIC Ludhiana

JMIC Ludhiana

हेल्पेज फिनलीज लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्या: एस-191सी, तृतीय तल, मानक कॉम्प्लेक्स, स्कूल ब्लॉक, शकरपुर, नई दिल्ली-110092 सीआईएन : L51909DL1982PLC014434, वेबसाइट : www.helpagefinlease.com

दूरभाव नं: 91-11-22481711, फैक्स नं: 91-11-22481711

31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीनों के लिए अलेखांपरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

नई दिल्ली

विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन						
	समाप्त तिमाही			9 महीनां समाप्त		समाप्त वर्ष-	
	31.12.2022	30.09.20222	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	
परिचालन से कुल आय (शुद्ध )	6,932,154	7,101,900	7,075,375	21,039,919	21,259,360	28,604,131	
अवधि के लिए लाम/(हानि) (कर से पहले और असाधारण मदें )		2,018,056	2,083,298	6,002,179	6,878,500	8,982,334	
कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए लाम/(हानि) (असाधारण मदें के बाद)	2,342,198	2,018,056	2,083,298	6,002,179	6,878,500	8,982,334	
कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाम/(हानि)	1,733,198	1,493,356	1,541,638	4,441,578	5,090,087	6,447,464	
प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10 /— प्रत्येक)	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	
तुलन पत्र में दिखाए गए अनुसार (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर) आरक्षितों:	-		-	43,482,981		33,041,400 .	
गति शेयर आय (ईपीएस)(असाधारण वस्तुओं के पहले और बाद में) (रु.106- प्रत्येक)					l Yapa		
-मूल	0.17	0.15	0.15	0.45	0.51	0.65	
-डाइलूटेड	0.17	0.15	0.15	0.45	0.51	0.65	

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताए) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्धरण है। तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट यानी www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट यानी www.helpagefinlease.com पर उपलब्ध है।

2. 31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीनों के लिए कंपनी के उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामें को बोर्ड की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 08.02.2023 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया हैं।

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांकः 08 फरवरी, 2023 हेल्पेज फाइनलीज लिमिटेड के लिए सिद्धार्थ गोयल, प्रबंध निदेशक

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालयः दिल्ली (सैन्ट्रल नई दिल्ली - 110005, ईमेल : cb8 प्रतिमृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 8/9 के साथ पठित वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिमृतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिमृति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन दिनांक 10.03.20 आम लोगों को और विशेष रूप से उधार लेने वाला और प्रत्यामृति — वाला को यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे वर्णित अचल सम्पत्तियां जो प्रतिमृत लेनदार के पार्